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Syracuse Crunch (7-5-1-0) vs. Rochester Americans (6-4-1-1)
Apr 2, 2021 -- Blue Cross Arena

AHL Game #214
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Spencer Martin 6-3 200 4 2 2 0 0 2.72 0.911

31 Tyler Johnson 6-2 187 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

33 Samuel Montembeault 6-3 192 7 3 3 1 1 2.86 0.899
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

8 Serron Noel RW 6-5 216 7 1 3 4 9 4

9 Gabriel Fortier C 5-10 173 11 4 2 6 0 2

12 Alex Barre-Boulet C 5-9 172 6 4 4 8 0 8

13 Boris Katchouk LW 6-2 204 12 4 4 8 8 7

14 Devante Stephens D 6-3 185 7 2 3 5 10 6

15 Jimmy Huntington C 6-0 204 12 2 4 6 14 3

16 Otto Somppi C 6-1 190 13 4 6 10 8 5

17 Peter Abbandonato C 5-10 194 13 1 4 5 0 0

18 Taylor Raddysh RW 6-3 209 9 2 3 5 2 -3

19 Nikita Pavlychev C 6-7 211 4 0 1 1 2 -1

20 Ryan Lohin C 6-0 196 10 2 2 4 4 -3

23 Scott Wilson LW 5-11 186 7 1 2 3 2 0

24 Boo Nieves C 6-3 214 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Chase Priskie D 6-0 185 5 0 2 2 0 0

28 Luke Witkowski D 6-2 217 10 0 1 1 23 4

29 Odeen Tufto C 5-7 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Henry Bowlby LW 6-1 194 4 1 0 1 0 3

48 Grigori Denisenko LW 5-11 176 5 3 1 4 2 2

52 Declan McDonnell RW 5-10 174 6 0 1 1 2 -1

53 John Ludvig D 6-1 201 11 1 5 6 6 2

57 Alex Green D 6-2 177 8 0 1 1 0 5

58 Noah Juulsen D 6-3 191 1 0 1 1 0 1

67 Mitchell Stephens C 6-0 193 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Dmitry Semykin D 6-3 201 4 1 0 1 0 -4

74 Sean Day D 6-3 218 12 2 2 4 11 0

79 Cole Schwindt RW 6-2 182 8 1 1 2 8 0

85 Daniel Walcott LW 6-0 176 7 1 2 3 12 3

88 Antoine Morand C 5-11 184 21 1 5 6 12 -9

Team Staff

Stacy Roest General Manager

Benoit Groulx Head Coach

Gilles Bouchard Assistant Coach

Eric Veilleux Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 6-5 196 9 5 3 1 0 3.29 0.899

31 Billy Christopoulos 6-2 194 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

34 Stefanos Lekkas 6-0 181 1 0 0 1 0 3.84 0.862
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Oskari Laaksonen D 6-2 165 12 1 6 7 2 -2

5 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 11 2 3 5 27 1

8 Dylan Blujus D 6-3 203 9 0 0 0 8 -2

10 Brandon Biro LW 5-11 165 10 2 2 4 2 -1

12 Matej Pekar LW 6-1 185 11 0 0 0 20 -4

13 Patrick McGrath RW 5-10 201 2 1 0 1 4 1

15 Andrew Oglevie RW 5-10 181 9 3 1 4 6 -2

19 C.J. Smith LW 5-11 183 5 2 4 6 2 0

20 Ryan Jones D 6-2 185 12 1 4 5 2 1

21 Ryan Scarfo C 6-0 190 8 2 0 2 8 -1

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen C 5-8 181 11 3 5 8 2 -4

24 Mattias Samuelsson D 6-4 223 12 1 6 7 4 -2

25 Jack Quinn RW 6-0 176 9 1 3 4 8 -7

27 Patrick Polino RW 5-9 172 3 0 1 1 0 -3

28 Michael Mersch LW 6-2 215 11 3 4 7 2 -1

29 Dominic Franco C 6-5 218 6 0 1 1 4 0

37 Dalton Smith LW 6-2 205 11 0 0 0 16 -1

40 Remi Elie LW 6-1 216 11 3 5 8 4 3

44 Griffin Luce D 6-3 216 6 0 1 1 4 -1

51 Alec McCrea D 6-3 207 3 0 0 0 0 -2

77 Nicholas Welsh D 5-10 176 4 1 0 1 2 -2

81 Brett Murray LW 6-4 216 11 3 4 7 2 -1

88 Brandon Davidson D 6-2 209 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 Dawson DiPietro LW 5-11 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Kevyn Adams General Manager

Seth Appert Head Coach

Adam Mair Assistant Coach

Mike Weber Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Brandon Blandina (#39)

Referee Patrick Hanrahan (#52)

Linesman Adam Tobias (#29)

Linesman Brian Wasilewski (#79)
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Standings
AHL
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 16 12 3 1 0 25 0.781 55 32 234 11 12 0-0 4-3-1-0 8-0-0-0 8-1-1-0 1-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 13 6 6 1 0 13 0.500 41 43 187 5 6 0-0 2-4-0-0 4-2-1-0 4-5-1-0 3-0-0-0

3 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 3 9 1 0 7 0.269 27 48 159 2 3 0-0 2-4-1-0 1-5-0-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-1-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 11 3 2 0 24 0.750 56 48 150 6 11 0-0 5-1-1-0 6-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 3-0-0-0

2 Utica Comets 9 6 2 0 1 13 0.722 34 29 109 4 4 2-1 3-0-0-0 3-2-0-1 6-2-0-1 1-0-0-0

3 Hershey Bears 18 11 5 2 0 24 0.667 57 46 204 9 11 0-0 6-1-2-0 5-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 12 6 4 1 1 14 0.583 39 41 149 4 5 1-1 3-2-1-0 3-2-0-1 5-3-1-1 0-1-1-1

5 Syracuse Crunch 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 45 38 160 5 6 1-0 3-4-0-0 4-1-1-0 6-4-0-0 4-0-0-0

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 17 6 7 3 1 16 0.471 48 58 170 4 6 0-1 2-4-2-1 4-3-1-0 2-5-2-1 1-0-0-0

7 Binghamton Devils 15 3 7 4 1 11 0.367 41 60 165 1 3 0-1 2-4-2-1 1-3-2-0 1-5-4-0 0-2-2-0
Canadian Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Laval Rocket 21 15 4 1 1 32 0.762 68 50 236 13 14 1-1 7-2-1-0 8-2-0-1 9-0-0-1 9-0-0-1

2 Toronto Marlies 19 10 8 0 1 21 0.553 62 58 195 10 10 0-1 6-2-0-0 4-6-0-1 5-4-0-1 3-0-0-0

3 Stockton Heat 19 9 9 1 0 19 0.500 62 60 215 7 9 0-0 2-5-1-0 7-4-0-0 2-7-1-0 0-2-0-0

4 Manitoba Moose 20 8 10 2 0 18 0.450 54 58 149 6 7 1-0 4-6-2-0 4-4-0-0 4-4-2-0 0-3-0-0

5 Belleville Senators 15 5 10 0 0 10 0.333 29 49 147 5 5 0-0 4-5-0-0 1-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 16 13 2 0 1 27 0.844 73 40 258 13 13 0-1 8-1-0-1 5-1-0-0 7-2-0-1 5-0-0-0

2 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 49 42 164 7 8 0-0 2-0-2-0 6-5-0-0 5-3-2-0 0-2-0-0

3 Texas Stars 19 10 7 2 0 22 0.579 65 63 173 8 10 0-0 4-4-2-0 6-3-0-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-0-0

4 Cleveland Monsters 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 45 38 150 6 6 1-0 3-4-0-0 4-1-1-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Iowa Wild 18 6 9 3 0 15 0.417 48 74 276 5 6 0-0 3-4-1-0 3-5-2-0 3-5-2-0 2-0-1-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 18 6 11 1 0 13 0.361 52 70 208 3 6 0-0 4-8-0-0 2-3-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Henderson Silver Knights 19 16 3 0 0 32 0.842 68 40 208 16 16 0-0 9-1-0-0 7-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 San Diego Gulls 24 14 10 0 0 28 0.583 73 71 320 11 14 0-0 11-3-0-0 3-7-0-0 5-5-0-0 5-0-0-0

3 Bakersfield Condors 21 11 9 0 1 23 0.548 70 59 167 8 10 1-1 9-2-0-1 2-7-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-3-0-0

4 San Jose Barracuda 18 7 6 4 1 19 0.528 51 60 178 7 7 0-1 5-1-2-0 2-5-2-1 3-3-3-1 1-0-0-1

5 Colorado Eagles 17 7 8 2 0 16 0.471 50 56 162 5 7 0-0 2-2-1-0 5-6-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

6 Tucson Roadrunners 19 7 11 1 0 15 0.395 49 63 214 4 7 0-0 1-7-0-0 6-4-1-0 2-7-1-0 0-3-1-0

7 Ontario Reign 23 8 13 2 0 18 0.391 72 89 226 6 7 1-0 5-5-2-0 3-8-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Thursday, April 1 2021
Grand Rapids 2 at Chicago 5 Final

Friday, April 2 2021
Hartford at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Stockton at Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Iowa at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Henderson at Tucson 7:00 pm MST

Saturday, April 3 2021
Binghamton at Hershey 1:00 pm EDT
Providence at Utica 3:00 pm EDT
Belleville at Toronto 5:00 pm EDT
Grand Rapids at Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EDT
Iowa at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Rockford at Chicago 7:00 pm CDT
Henderson at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
San Jose at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
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Conference Standings
AHL
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 16 13 2 0 1 27 0.844 73 40 0-1 13 13 8-1-0-1 5-1-0-0 7-2-0-1 5-0-0-0

2 Henderson Silver Knights 19 16 3 0 0 32 0.842 68 40 0-0 16 16 9-1-0-0 7-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Providence Bruins 16 12 3 1 0 25 0.781 55 32 0-0 11 12 4-3-1-0 8-0-0-0 8-1-1-0 1-0-0-0

4 Laval Rocket 21 15 4 1 1 32 0.762 68 50 1-1 13 14 7-2-1-0 8-2-0-1 9-0-0-1 9-0-0-1

5 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 11 3 2 0 24 0.750 56 48 0-0 6 11 5-1-1-0 6-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 3-0-0-0

6 Utica Comets 9 6 2 0 1 13 0.722 34 29 2-1 4 4 3-0-0-0 3-2-0-1 6-2-0-1 1-0-0-0

7 Hershey Bears 18 11 5 2 0 24 0.667 57 46 0-0 9 11 6-1-2-0 5-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 49 42 0-0 7 8 2-0-2-0 6-5-0-0 5-3-2-0 0-2-0-0

9 San Diego Gulls 24 14 10 0 0 28 0.583 73 71 0-0 11 14 11-3-0-0 3-7-0-0 5-5-0-0 5-0-0-0

10 Rochester Americans 12 6 4 1 1 14 0.583 39 41 1-1 4 5 3-2-1-0 3-2-0-1 5-3-1-1 0-1-1-1

11 Texas Stars 19 10 7 2 0 22 0.579 65 63 0-0 8 10 4-4-2-0 6-3-0-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-0-0

12 Cleveland Monsters 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 45 38 1-0 6 6 3-4-0-0 4-1-1-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

13 Syracuse Crunch 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 45 38 1-0 5 6 3-4-0-0 4-1-1-0 6-4-0-0 4-0-0-0

14 Toronto Marlies 19 10 8 0 1 21 0.553 62 58 0-1 10 10 6-2-0-0 4-6-0-1 5-4-0-1 3-0-0-0

15 Bakersfield Condors 21 11 9 0 1 23 0.548 70 59 1-1 8 10 9-2-0-1 2-7-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-3-0-0

16 San Jose Barracuda 18 7 6 4 1 19 0.528 51 60 0-1 7 7 5-1-2-0 2-5-2-1 3-3-3-1 1-0-0-1

17 Stockton Heat 19 9 9 1 0 19 0.500 62 60 0-0 7 9 2-5-1-0 7-4-0-0 2-7-1-0 0-2-0-0

18 Hartford Wolf Pack 13 6 6 1 0 13 0.500 41 43 0-0 5 6 2-4-0-0 4-2-1-0 4-5-1-0 3-0-0-0

19 Colorado Eagles 17 7 8 2 0 16 0.471 50 56 0-0 5 7 2-2-1-0 5-6-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 17 6 7 3 1 16 0.471 48 58 0-1 4 6 2-4-2-1 4-3-1-0 2-5-2-1 1-0-0-0

21 Manitoba Moose 20 8 10 2 0 18 0.450 54 58 1-0 6 7 4-6-2-0 4-4-0-0 4-4-2-0 0-3-0-0

22 Iowa Wild 18 6 9 3 0 15 0.417 48 74 0-0 5 6 3-4-1-0 3-5-2-0 3-5-2-0 2-0-1-0

23 Tucson Roadrunners 19 7 11 1 0 15 0.395 49 63 0-0 4 7 1-7-0-0 6-4-1-0 2-7-1-0 0-3-1-0

24 Ontario Reign 23 8 13 2 0 18 0.391 72 89 1-0 6 7 5-5-2-0 3-8-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

25 Binghamton Devils 15 3 7 4 1 11 0.367 41 60 0-1 1 3 2-4-2-1 1-3-2-0 1-5-4-0 0-2-2-0

26 Rockford IceHogs 18 6 11 1 0 13 0.361 52 70 0-0 3 6 4-8-0-0 2-3-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

27 Belleville Senators 15 5 10 0 0 10 0.333 29 49 0-0 5 5 4-5-0-0 1-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

28 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 3 9 1 0 7 0.269 27 48 0-0 2 3 2-4-1-0 1-5-0-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-1-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Cooper Marody BAK 21 14 10 24

2 Adam Mascherin TEX 18 11 12 23

3 Tyler Benson BAK 19 7 16 23

4 * Riley Damiani TEX 17 6 17 23

5 Andrew Poturalski SD 24 5 18 23

6 Sam Carrick SD 24 11 9 20

7 Gabriel Dumont IA 18 9 10 19

8 Michael Bunting TUC 16 7 12 19

9 Riley Barber GR 15 11 7 18

10 Joseph Blandisi LAV 20 9 9 18

11 Tanner Jeannot CHI 11 8 10 18

12 Ryan McLeod BAK 21 8 10 18

13 Nick Baptiste TEX 17 9 8 17

14 Kevin Roy TUC 19 9 8 17

15 Adam Ruzicka STK 19 8 9 17

16 Lane Pederson TUC 16 7 10 17

17 Danny O'Regan HSK 19 5 12 17

18 * Jack Dugan HSK 18 3 14 17

19 Several Players Tied 16

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Cooper Marody BAK 21 14

2 Adam Mascherin TEX 18 11

3 Sam Carrick SD 24 11

4 Riley Barber GR 15 11

5 Joachim Blichfeld SJ 14 10

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Andrew Poturalski SD 24 18

2 * Riley Damiani TEX 17 17

3 Tyler Benson BAK 19 16

4 * Jack Dugan HSK 18 14

5 Tommy Novak CHI 14 13

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Ian McKinnon PRO 5 53

2 Evan Polei CLE 12 40

3 Jeremy Gregoire TUC 18 38

4 Trevor Carrick SD 24 36

5 Martin Pospisil STK 14 35

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Joseph Blandisi LAV 20 14

2 Gabriel Dumont IA 18 13

3 Danick Martel BNG 16 13

4 Several Players Tied 11

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Josh Healey CHI 16 4

2 Richard Clune TOR 18 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Morgan Barron HFD 13 5

2 Michael Bunting TUC 16 5

3 Dylan Sikura HSK 19 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Chris Wilkie RFD 14 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Chase De Leo SD 19 79

2 Sam Carrick SD 24 79

3 Mikey Eyssimont ONT 23 78

4 Joachim Blichfeld SJ 14 70

5 Riley Barber GR 15 62

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ryan Suzuki CHI 16 5 11 45.5

2 Rem Pitlick CHI 8 8 18 44.4

3 * Gabriel Fortier SYR 11 4 10 40.0

4 Nic Petan TOR 5 4 10 40.0

5 Several Players Tied 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Zack Hayes HSK 17 18

2 Cooper Marody BAK 21 15

3 Tanner Jeannot CHI 11 14

4 Tyler Gaudet TOR 19 14

5 Ryan McLeod BAK 21 14

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Sam Anas UTI 2 2

2 Jean-Sebastien Dea ROC 2 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Zach Fucale HER 7 420:47 5 2 0 1 1 12 1.71 0 0 0 0 0.000 182 170 0.934

2 * Logan Thompson HSK 12 717:17 10 2 0 1 2 22 1.84 0 0 0 0 0.000 417 395 0.947

3 * Jeremy Swayman PRO 9 540:19 8 1 0 1 0 17 1.89 0 0 0 0 0.000 252 235 0.933

4 Max Lagace WBS 6 363:16 3 2 1 0 2 12 1.98 0 1 2 2 0.000 150 138 0.920

5 * Olle Eriksson Ek SD 6 357:17 5 1 0 0 0 12 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 164 152 0.927

6 * Beck Warm CHI 6 356:36 5 1 0 1 0 12 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 216 204 0.944

7 Zane McIntyre LHV 10 585:02 7 1 1 1 0 21 2.15 0 0 0 0 0.000 285 264 0.926

8 Cayden Primeau LAV 13 781:14 10 3 0 1 0 29 2.23 0 0 0 0 0.000 310 281 0.906

9 Michael McNiven LAV 5 309:50 4 0 1 0 0 12 2.32 1 1 1 6 0.833 133 121 0.910

10 * Dereck Baribeau IA 5 304:29 3 1 1 0 0 12 2.36 0 0 0 0 0.000 150 138 0.920

11 Jon Gillies UTI 5 303:45 3 1 1 0 1 12 2.37 0 1 3 3 0.000 122 110 0.902

12 Stuart Skinner BAK 17 1009:03 10 5 1 2 2 41 2.44 1 1 3 6 0.500 464 423 0.912

13 Garret Sparks STK 9 507:30 4 4 0 0 3 21 2.48 0 0 0 0 0.000 263 242 0.920

14 Connor LaCouvee TUC 8 476:49 2 5 1 0 1 21 2.64 0 0 0 0 0.000 219 198 0.904

15 Several Goaltenders Tied 2.68

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 * Logan Thompson HSK 10

2 Cayden Primeau LAV 10

3 Stuart Skinner BAK 10

4 * Jeremy Swayman PRO 8

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 7

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Mikhail Berdin MB 473

2 Stuart Skinner BAK 423

3 * Lukas Dostal SD 413

4 * Logan Thompson HSK 395

5 Matt Tomkins RFD 303

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Mikhail Berdin MB 9

2 * Lukas Dostal SD 7

3 * Hunter Jones IA 7

4 Matt Tomkins RFD 7

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 6

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Logan Thompson HSK 22 395 0.947

2 * Beck Warm CHI 12 204 0.944

3 Zach Fucale HER 12 170 0.934

4 * Jeremy Swayman PRO 17 235 0.933

5 * Olle Eriksson Ek SD 12 152 0.927

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Mikhail Berdin MB 1072:07

2 Stuart Skinner BAK 1009:03

3 Cayden Primeau LAV 781:14

4 * Lukas Dostal SD 758:47

5 * Logan Thompson HSK 717:17

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 * Jake Kielly UTI 2

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Stuart Skinner BAK 2

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Mikhail Berdin MB 3 3 1.000

2 Matiss Kivlenieks CLE 3 3 1.000

3 * Matthew Villalta ONT 2 2 1.000

4 Michael McNiven LAV 5 6 0.833

5 * Jake Kielly UTI 6 8 0.750

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Riley Damiani TEX 17 6 17 23

2 * Jack Dugan HSK 18 3 14 17

3 * Quinton Byfield ONT 22 6 10 16

4 * Arthur Kaliyev ONT 23 7 8 15

5 * Nolan Foote BNG 16 5 10 15

6 * Joel Teasdale LAV 19 6 8 14

7 * Phil Tomasino CHI 14 5 9 14

8 * Max Willman LHV 15 7 6 13

9 * Jesse Ylonen LAV 20 7 6 13

10 * Akil Thomas ONT 23 6 7 13

11 * Benoit-Olivier Groulx SD 24 6 7 13

12 * Morgan Barron HFD 13 8 4 12

13 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 19 7 5 12

14 * Samuel Asselin PRO 16 5 7 12

15 * Calen Addison IA 15 4 8 12

16 * Connor Mackey STK 19 3 9 12

17 Several Players Tied 11

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Morgan Barron HFD 13 8

2 * Jeff Malott MB 18 8

3 Several Players Tied 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Riley Damiani TEX 17 17

2 * Jack Dugan HSK 18 14

3 * Nolan Foote BNG 16 10

4 * Quinton Byfield ONT 22 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Ian McKinnon PRO 5 53

2 * Jan Jenik TUC 15 27

3 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 17 27

4 * Connor Mackey STK 19 23

5 * Will Cuylle HFD 8 22

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Thomas Harley TEX 19 10

2 * Benoit-Olivier Groulx SD 24 10

3 * Connor Mackey STK 19 9

4 * Declan Chisholm MB 20 9

5 * Quinton Byfield ONT 22 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Ian McKinnon PRO 5 3

2 * Jan Jenik TUC 15 3

3 * Riley McKay RFD 10 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Morgan Barron HFD 13 5

2 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 3

3 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 17 3

4 * Jeff Malott MB 18 3

5 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 19 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Chris Wilkie RFD 14 3

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Connor McMichael HER 18 59

2 * Arthur Kaliyev ONT 23 59

3 * Akil Thomas ONT 23 50

4 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 19 45

5 * Joel Teasdale LAV 19 41

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ryan Suzuki CHI 16 5 11 45.5

2 * Gabriel Fortier SYR 11 4 10 40.0

3 * Jeff Malott MB 18 8 26 30.8

4 * Tyler Angle CLE 7 4 13 30.8

5 * Seth Jarvis CHI 9 7 24 29.2

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Tanner Laczynski LHV 14 3

2 * Connor McMichael HER 18 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Zack Hayes HSK 17 18

2 * Phil Tomasino CHI 14 13

3 * Max Gildon BAK 14 10

4 * Samuel Asselin PRO 16 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Hugh McGing UTI 1 1

2 * Akil Thomas ONT 1 1

3 * Jack Quinn ROC 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Hugh McGing UTI 1 1 100.0

2 * Akil Thomas ONT 1 1 100.0

3 * Jack Quinn ROC 1 2 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Cody Franson RFD 17 4 10 14

2 Sean Durzi ONT 23 3 10 13

3 Otto Leskinen LAV 21 1 12 13

4 * Calen Addison IA 15 4 8 12

5 Ryan Murphy HSK 18 4 8 12

6 * Connor Mackey STK 19 3 9 12

7 Alex Petrovic STK 11 2 10 12

8 Max Lajoie CHI 13 3 8 11

9 Derrick Pouliot LHV 14 3 8 11

10 * Thomas Harley TEX 19 3 8 11

11 * Jamie Drysdale SD 14 4 6 10

12 * Ville Heinola MB 16 4 6 10

13 * Ian Scheid COL 17 3 7 10

14 Frederic Allard CHI 8 2 8 10

15 * Wyatt Kalynuk RFD 8 2 8 10

16 Martin Fehervary HER 14 2 8 10

17 Cameron Gaunce ONT 17 2 8 10

18 Josh Brook LAV 19 2 8 10

19 Kyle Capobianco TUC 14 1 9 10

20 Carl Dahlstrom HSK 17 1 9 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Teemu Kivihalme TOR 14 5

2 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Otto Leskinen LAV 21 12

2 Alex Petrovic STK 11 10

3 Cody Franson RFD 17 10

4 Sean Durzi ONT 23 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Trevor Carrick SD 24 36

2 Josh Healey CHI 16 34

3 Dylan McIlrath GR 12 29

4 Several Players Tied 27

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Joey Keane CHI 13 10

2 * Thomas Harley TEX 19 10

3 Several Players Tied 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Josh Healey CHI 16 4

2 Dylan McIlrath GR 12 3

3 Jimmy Oligny MB 20 3

4 Mason Geertsen HFD 9 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 David Warsofsky CHI 7 2

2 * Wyatt Kalynuk RFD 8 2

3 * Ville Heinola MB 16 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Mason Geertsen HFD 9 1

2 Gustav Olofsson LAV 10 1

3 Casey Fitzgerald ROC 11 1

4 Martin Fehervary HER 14 1

5 Calle Rosen TOR 16 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Otto Leskinen LAV 21 48

2 Calle Rosen TOR 16 46

3 Greg Pateryn COL 10 45

4 Trevor Carrick SD 24 43

5 Cody Franson RFD 17 41

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Kodie Curran SD 11 3 13 23.1

2 Tommy Cross PRO 7 2 9 22.2

3 * Nicolas Beaudin RFD 6 2 9 22.2

4 * Brady Lyle PRO 16 4 19 21.1

5 Several Players Tied 20.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Derrick Pouliot LHV 14 3

2 Alex Petrovic STK 11 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Zack Hayes HSK 17 18

2 Carl Dahlstrom HSK 17 13

3 Otto Leskinen LAV 21 12

4 Several Players Tied 11

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Mitch Reinke UTI 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Mitch Reinke UTI 1 2 50.0

2 * Cam Lee WBS 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Rochester Americans 12 51 15 29.4 1

2 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 58 15 25.9 1

3 Chicago Wolves 16 70 18 25.7 1

4 Hartford Wolf Pack 13 48 12 25.0 1

5 Stockton Heat 19 65 16 24.6 2

6 Manitoba Moose 20 67 16 23.9 3

7 Cleveland Monsters 13 43 10 23.3 3

8 Utica Comets 9 44 10 22.7 2

9 Laval Rocket 21 64 13 20.3 1

10 Providence Bruins 16 69 14 20.3 4

11 Rockford IceHogs 18 65 13 20.0 2

12 Binghamton Devils 15 66 13 19.7 3

13 Texas Stars 19 79 15 19.0 3

14 Henderson Silver Knights 19 67 12 17.9 2

15 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 69 12 17.4 4

16 Belleville Senators 15 52 9 17.3 2

17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 17 76 13 17.1 0

18 Colorado Eagles 17 59 10 16.9 3

19 San Diego Gulls 24 96 16 16.7 2

20 San Jose Barracuda 18 48 8 16.7 1

21 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 55 9 16.4 3

22 Hershey Bears 18 62 10 16.1 0

23 Syracuse Crunch 13 45 7 15.6 1

24 Iowa Wild 18 66 10 15.2 3

25 Toronto Marlies 19 73 11 15.1 0

26 Tucson Roadrunners 19 82 12 14.6 4

27 Bakersfield Condors 21 59 8 13.6 1

28 Ontario Reign 23 81 10 12.3 4

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Tucson Roadrunners 19 74 8 89.2 1

2 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 16 54 6 88.9 2

3 San Diego Gulls 24 101 14 86.1 2

4 Texas Stars 19 67 10 85.1 2

5 Colorado Eagles 17 59 10 83.1 2

6 Belleville Senators 15 58 10 82.8 0

7 Hershey Bears 18 81 14 82.7 3

8 Providence Bruins 16 63 11 82.5 3

9 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 17 63 11 82.5 0

10 San Jose Barracuda 18 57 10 82.5 2

11 Henderson Silver Knights 19 74 13 82.4 3

12 Laval Rocket 21 79 14 82.3 4

13 Chicago Wolves 16 75 14 81.3 4

14 Bakersfield Condors 21 53 10 81.1 2

15 Ontario Reign 23 79 15 81.0 5

16 Cleveland Monsters 13 42 8 81.0 3

17 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 44 9 79.5 0

18 Utica Comets 9 43 9 79.1 2

19 Manitoba Moose 20 57 12 78.9 0

20 Syracuse Crunch 13 61 13 78.7 1

21 Hartford Wolf Pack 13 51 11 78.4 2

22 Rochester Americans 12 51 11 78.4 2

23 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 58 13 77.6 3

24 Toronto Marlies 19 57 13 77.2 4

25 Stockton Heat 19 70 16 77.1 0

26 Rockford IceHogs 18 71 17 76.1 3

27 Binghamton Devils 15 60 15 75.0 1

28 Iowa Wild 18 77 20 74.0 1
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Tanner Jeannot CHI Feb 21, 2021 Apr 1, 2021 6 5 11

2 4 Rem Pitlick CHI Feb 20, 2021 Feb 28, 2021 5 2 7

3 3 Kiefer Sherwood COL Mar 24, 2021 Mar 27, 2021 3 2 5

4 3 Grigori Denisenko SYR Feb 13, 2021 Mar 26, 2021 3 0 3

5 3 Boris Katchouk SYR Mar 19, 2021 Mar 26, 2021 3 0 3
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Tanner Jeannot CHI Feb 21, 2021 Apr 1, 2021 6 5 11

2 5 Nick Baptiste TEX Mar 17, 2021 Mar 30, 2021 6 1 7

3 * 5 Quinton Byfield ONT Mar 16, 2021 Mar 24, 2021 5 1 6

4 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Kenny Agostino TOR Mar 19, 2021 Mar 31, 2021 2 6 8

2 4 T.J. Tynan COL Mar 12, 2021 Mar 17, 2021 3 6 9

3 4 Martin Kaut COL Mar 17, 2021 Mar 27, 2021 2 5 7

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Nathan Todd MB Feb 19, 2021 Mar 3, 2021 2 7 9

2 6 Cameron Hughes PRO Mar 8, 2021 Mar 25, 2021 2 8 10

3 6 Jeremy Davies CHI Feb 6, 2021 Feb 21, 2021 0 7 7

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Nick Baptiste TEX Feb 27, 2021 Mar 31, 2021 8 7 15

2 10 Tanner Jeannot CHI Feb 6, 2021 Apr 1, 2021 8 10 18

3 6 Alex Barre-Boulet SYR Feb 6, 2021 Mar 26, 2021 4 4 8

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 14 Cooper Marody BAK Feb 17, 2021 Mar 24, 2021 13 9 22

2 11 Nick Baptiste TEX Feb 27, 2021 Mar 31, 2021 8 7 15

3 10 Tanner Jeannot CHI Feb 6, 2021 Apr 1, 2021 8 10 18

4 10 Gabriel Dumont IA Feb 5, 2021 Mar 7, 2021 6 6 12

5 9 Several Players Tied
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Syracuse Crunch Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

8 Serron Noel RW R 6-5 216 Aug 8, 2000 Ottawa, ON

9 Gabriel Fortier C L 5-10 173 Feb 6, 2000 Lachine, QC

12 Alex Barre-Boulet C L 5-9 172 May 21, 1997 Montmagny, QC

13 Boris Katchouk LW L 6-2 204 Jun 18, 1998 Waterloo, ON

14 Devante Stephens D L 6-3 185 Jan 2, 1997 White Rock, BC

15 Jimmy Huntington C L 6-0 204 Nov 18, 1998 Laval, QC

16 Otto Somppi C L 6-1 190 Jan 12, 1998 Helsinki, Finland

17 Peter Abbandonato C L 5-10 194 Mar 25, 1998 Laval, QC

18 Taylor Raddysh RW R 6-3 209 Feb 18, 1998 Caledon, ON

19 Nikita Pavlychev C L 6-7 211 Mar 23, 1997 Yaroslavl, Russia

20 Ryan Lohin C L 6-0 196 Jun 26, 1996 Chester, PA

23 Scott Wilson LW L 5-11 186 Apr 24, 1992 Oakville, ON

24 Boo Nieves C L 6-3 214 Jan 23, 1994 Syracuse, NY

27 Chase Priskie D R 6-0 185 Mar 19, 1996 Pembroke Pines, FL

28 Luke Witkowski D R 6-2 217 Apr 14, 1990 Holland, MI

29 Odeen Tufto C R 5-7 174 Jan 9, 1997 Chaska, MN

30 Spencer Martin G R 6-3 200 Jun 8, 1995 Oakville, ON

31 Tyler Johnson G R 6-2 187 Feb 7, 1998 Amherst, NY

33 Samuel Montembeault G L 6-3 192 Oct 30, 1996 Arthabaska, QC

41 Henry Bowlby LW L 6-1 194 Feb 26, 1997 Edina, MN

48 Grigori Denisenko LW R 5-11 176 Jun 24, 2000 Novosibirsk, Russia

52 Declan McDonnell RW R 5-10 174 May 25, 2002 Lake View, NY

53 John Ludvig D L 6-1 201 Aug 2, 2000 Liberec, Czech Republic

57 Alex Green D R 6-2 177 Jun 18, 1998 Chicago, IL

58 Noah Juulsen D R 6-3 191 Apr 2, 1997 Abbotsford, BC

67 Mitchell Stephens C R 6-0 193 Feb 5, 1997 Peterborough, ON

71 Dmitry Semykin D R 6-3 201 Feb 24, 2000 Moscow, Russia

74 Sean Day D L 6-3 218 Jan 9, 1998 Leuwen, Belgium

79 Cole Schwindt RW R 6-2 182 Apr 25, 2001 Kitchener, ON

85 Daniel Walcott LW L 6-0 176 Feb 19, 1994 Ile Perrot, QC

88 Antoine Morand C L 5-11 184 Feb 18, 1999 Mercier, QC
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Rochester Americans Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen G R 6-5 196 Mar 9, 1999 Espoo, Finland

2 Oskari Laaksonen D R 6-2 165 Jul 2, 1999 Tampere, Finland

5 Casey Fitzgerald D R 5-11 181 Feb 25, 1997 North Reading, MA

8 Dylan Blujus D R 6-3 203 Jan 22, 1994 Buffalo, NY

10 Brandon Biro LW L 5-11 165 Mar 11, 1998 Sherwood Park, AB

12 Matej Pekar LW L 6-1 185 Feb 10, 2000 Turnov, Czech Republic

13 Patrick McGrath RW R 5-10 201 Mar 17, 1993 Wilkes-Barre, PA

15 Andrew Oglevie RW R 5-10 181 Feb 16, 1995 Fullerton, CA

19 C.J. Smith LW L 5-11 183 Dec 1, 1994 Des Moines, IA

20 Ryan Jones D L 6-2 185 May 26, 1996 Crown Point, IN

21 Ryan Scarfo C L 6-0 190 Mar 3, 1994 North Chelmsford, MA

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen C R 5-8 181 Oct 29, 1997 Oulu, Finland

24 Mattias Samuelsson D L 6-4 223 Mar 14, 2000 Voorhees, NJ

25 Jack Quinn RW R 6-0 176 Sep 19, 2001 Ottawa, ON

27 Patrick Polino RW R 5-9 172 Apr 11, 1995 Buffalo, NY

28 Michael Mersch LW L 6-2 215 Oct 2, 1992 Park Ridge, IL

29 Dominic Franco C R 6-5 218 Jan 7, 1996 Scituate, RI

31 Billy Christopoulos G R 6-2 194 Feb 1, 1994 Raleigh, NC

34 Stefanos Lekkas G R 6-0 181 Jan 17, 1996 Elburn, IL

37 Dalton Smith LW L 6-2 205 Jun 30, 1992 Oshawa, ON

40 Remi Elie LW L 6-1 216 Apr 16, 1995 Cornwall, ON

44 Griffin Luce D L 6-3 216 Mar 10, 1998 Williamsville, NY

51 Alec McCrea D R 6-3 207 Jan 12, 1995 San Diego, CA

77 Nicholas Welsh D R 5-10 176 Jul 5, 1997 Halifax, NS

81 Brett Murray LW L 6-4 216 Jul 20, 1998 Bolton, ON

88 Brandon Davidson D L 6-2 209 Aug 21, 1991 Lethbridge, AB

90 Dawson DiPietro LW R 5-11 185 Nov 15, 1995 Medina, OH
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2020-21 Regular Season Team Statistics
Syracuse Crunch

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

16 Otto Somppi C 13 4 6 10 5 8 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.77 0.62 23 17.4

12 Alex Barre-Boulet C 6 4 4 8 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.33 0.00 29 13.8

13 Boris Katchouk LW 12 4 4 8 7 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 27 14.8

X 26 Ben Thomas D 11 1 7 8 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.73 0.55 11 9.1

* 9 Gabriel Fortier C 11 4 2 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.55 0.00 10 40.0

X 46 Gemel Smith C 3 3 3 6 5 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2.00 2.33 5 60.0

15 Jimmy Huntington C 12 2 4 6 3 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.17 15 13.3

* 53 John Ludvig D 11 1 5 6 2 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.55 0.55 15 6.7

88 Antoine Morand (total) C 21 1 5 6 -9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.57 24 4.2

SD C 21 1 5 6 -9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 0.29 0.57 24 4.2

14 Devante Stephens D 7 2 3 5 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 1.43 13 15.4

18 Taylor Raddysh RW 9 2 3 5 -3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.56 0.22 28 7.1

17 Peter Abbandonato C 13 1 4 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.00 11 9.1

* 48 Grigori Denisenko LW 5 3 1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.80 0.40 14 21.4

* 20 Ryan Lohin C 10 2 2 4 -3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.40 7 28.6

74 Sean Day D 12 2 2 4 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.92 17 11.8

* 8 Serron Noel RW 7 1 3 4 4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.57 1.29 6 16.7

X 21 Aleksi Heponiemi C 3 0 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.33 2.00 4 0.0

X 25 Brady Keeper D 9 2 1 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.89 11 18.2

X 22 Ross Colton C 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 11 9.1

85 Daniel Walcott LW 7 1 2 3 3 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 1.71 11 9.1

23 Scott Wilson LW 7 1 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.29 8 12.5

X 61 Riley Stillman D 5 0 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.80 7 0.0

* 79 Cole Schwindt RW 8 1 1 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 11 9.1

27 Chase Priskie D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 7 0.0

* 41 Henry Bowlby LW 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 4 25.0

* 71 Dmitry Semykin D 4 1 0 1 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 2 50.0

*X 39 Gage Goncalves C 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 0.0

58 Noah Juulsen D 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 0 0.0

19 Nikita Pavlychev C 4 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 7 0.0

* 52 Declan McDonnell RW 6 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.33 5 0.0

* 57 Alex Green D 8 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.00 5 0.0

28 Luke Witkowski D 10 0 1 1 4 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.10 2.30 8 0.0

*X 78 Jaydon Dureau LW 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

*X 62 Jack Finley C 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0

*X 81 Greg Meireles RW 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

33 Samuel Montembeault 7 419:54 20 1 2.86 3 3 1 198 178 0.899

30 Spencer Martin 4 242:18 11 0 2.72 2 2 0 124 113 0.911

X 60 Christopher Gibson 2 119:45 5 0 2.51 2 0 0 67 62 0.925

Empty Net 7:19 2 2

Totals 13 789:16 38 1 2.89 7 5 1 391 353 0.903

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2020-21 Regular Season Team Statistics
Rochester Americans

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

X 39 Jean-Sebastien Dea C 9 4 8 12 6 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 100.0 1.33 0.22 18 22.2

X 17 Steven Fogarty RW 10 5 3 8 -1 10 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.80 1.00 25 20.0

40 Remi Elie LW 11 3 5 8 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.73 0.36 18 16.7

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen C 11 3 5 8 -4 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.73 0.18 28 10.7

28 Michael Mersch LW 11 3 4 7 -1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.64 0.18 32 9.4

81 Brett Murray LW 11 3 4 7 -1 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.64 0.18 21 14.3

* 2 Oskari Laaksonen D 12 1 6 7 -2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.58 0.17 9 11.1

* 24 Mattias Samuelsson D 12 1 6 7 -2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.58 0.33 20 5.0

19 C.J. Smith LW 5 2 4 6 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 1.20 0.40 13 15.4

5 Casey Fitzgerald D 11 2 3 5 1 27 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.45 2.45 20 10.0

* 20 Ryan Jones D 12 1 4 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.17 11 9.1

15 Andrew Oglevie RW 9 3 1 4 -2 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.67 20 15.0

* 10 Brandon Biro LW 10 2 2 4 -1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.20 13 15.4

* 25 Jack Quinn RW 9 1 3 4 -7 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 50.0 0.44 0.89 13 7.7

X 18 Jacob Bryson D 5 0 3 3 -3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 5 0.0

21 Ryan Scarfo C 8 2 0 2 -1 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 11 18.2

X 74 Rasmus Asplund C 3 0 2 2 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 5 0.0

13 Patrick McGrath RW 2 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 2.00 1 100.0

* 77 Nicholas Welsh D 4 1 0 1 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 2 50.0

* 27 Patrick Polino RW 3 0 1 1 -3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 4 0.0

* 29 Dominic Franco C 6 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.67 6 0.0

* 44 Griffin Luce D 6 0 1 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.67 5 0.0

51 Alec McCrea D 3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

8 Dylan Blujus D 9 0 0 0 -2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.89 12 0.0

* 12 Matej Pekar LW 11 0 0 0 -4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.82 11 0.0

37 Dalton Smith LW 11 0 0 0 -1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.45 14 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 9 547:45 30 0 3.29 5 3 1 298 268 0.899

X 30 Dustin Tokarski 2 119:35 5 0 2.51 1 1 0 73 68 0.932

34 Stefanos Lekkas 1 62:34 4 0 3.84 0 0 1 29 25 0.862

Empty Net 4:22 1 1

Totals 12 734:16 40 0 3.27 6 4 2 401 361 0.900

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Rochester Americans 2020-21 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Feb. 5 Utica L 0-1-0-0 2-3 Dustin Tokarski (3 GA, 31 SVS) Jon Gillies (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Feb. 10 Syracuse W 1-1-0-0 4-3 OT Steven Fogarty Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 20 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Feb. 12 at Cleveland W 2-1-0-0 7-3 C.J. Smith Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 43 SVS) Brad Thiessen (6 GA, 27 SVS)
Feb. 18 Utica W 3-1-0-0 4-3 SO Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 35 SVS) Jon Gillies (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Feb. 20 at Syracuse W 4-1-0-0 3-2 Ryan Scarfo Dustin Tokarski (2 GA, 37 SVS) Spencer Martin (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Feb. 26 at Utica L 4-2-0-0 2-7 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (7 GA, 32 SVS) Jon Gillies (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Mar. 1 at Syracuse L 4-3-0-0 3-4 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (4 GA, 21 SVS) Spencer Martin (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Mar. 3 Utica W 5-3-0-0 4-2 Brett Murray Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 31 SVS) Jon Gillies (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Mar. 6 at Syracuse W 6-3-0-0 4-2 Andrew Oglevie Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 27 SVS) Spencer Martin (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Mar. 10 at Utica SOL 6-3-0-1 2-3 SO Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 35 SVS) Jake Kielly (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Mar. 19 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 26 Syracuse OTL 6-3-1-1 3-4 OT Stefanos Lekkas (4 GA, 25 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Mar. 28 Utica 5:05 pm EDT
Mar. 31 Cleveland L 6-4-1-1 1-5 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (4 GA, 24 SVS) Brad Thiessen (1 GA, 23 SVS)
Apr. 2 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 3 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 9 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 10 Cleveland 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Cleveland 6:05 pm EDT
Apr. 17 at Cleveland 4:00 pm EDT
Apr. 21 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 23 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 24 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 30 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 1 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
May. 3 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
May. 8 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
May. 12 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 14 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
May. 15 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Syracuse Crunch 2020-21 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Feb. 6 Utica W 1-0-0-0 6-1 Otto Somppi Samuel Montembeault (1 GA, 32 SVS) Jake Kielly (6 GA, 25 SVS)
Feb. 10 at Rochester OTL 1-0-1-0 3-4 OT Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 22 SVS) Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 1-1-1-0 4-5 Samuel Montembeault (5 GA, 23 SVS) Emil Larmi (4 GA, 29 SVS)
Feb. 17 at Utica L 1-2-1-0 2-5 Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 15 SVS) Jon Gillies (2 GA, 17 SVS)
Feb. 20 Rochester L 1-3-1-0 2-3 Spencer Martin (3 GA, 29 SVS) Dustin Tokarski (2 GA, 37 SVS)
Feb. 27 Utica L 1-4-1-0 2-4 Samuel Montembeault (3 GA, 27 SVS) Jake Kielly (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Mar. 1 Rochester W 2-4-1-0 4-3 John Ludvig Spencer Martin (3 GA, 31 SVS) Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (4 GA, 21 SVS)
Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 3-4-1-0 2-1 SO Spencer Martin (1 GA, 30 SVS) Max Lagace (1 GA, 17 SVS)
Mar. 6 Rochester L 3-5-1-0 2-4 Spencer Martin (4 GA, 23 SVS) Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 4-5-1-0 3-0 Daniel Walcott Samuel Montembeault (0 GA, 37 SVS) Emil Larmi (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 5-5-1-0 5-2 Boris Katchouk Christopher Gibson (2 GA, 39 SVS) Emil Larmi (4 GA, 8 SVS)
Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 6-5-1-0 6-3 Gemel Smith Christopher Gibson (3 GA, 23 SVS) Emil Larmi (4 GA, 1 SVS)
Mar. 26 at Rochester W 7-5-1-0 4-3 OT Grigori Denisenko Samuel Montembeault (3 GA, 22 SVS) Stefanos Lekkas (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Apr. 2 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 3 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 10 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 19 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 21 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 24 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 25 Utica 3:00 pm EDT  OT
Apr. 28 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 1 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
May. 2 Utica 3:00 pm EDT  OT
May. 5 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 7 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 8 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 10 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
May. 12 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
May. 15 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Syracuse Crunch vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season Rochester 3-1-1-0 Syracuse 2-2-1-0

Head to Head Record 2019-20 Regular Season Rochester 6-3-0-0 Syracuse 3-3-2-1

Last 5 Years record between teams Rochester 21-21-3-1 Syracuse 25-12-5-4

Rochester vs. Syracuse Last 5 Years record at Rochester Rochester 10-10-1-1 Syracuse 12-5-3-2

Rochester vs. Syracuse Last 5 Years record at Syracuse Rochester 11-11-2-0 Syracuse 13-7-2-2

Previous Meetings This Season

Syracuse 4 @ Rochester 3 (Mar 26 2021)
Final OT
Rochester 4 @ Syracuse 2 (Mar 6 2021)
Final
Rochester 3 @ Syracuse 4 (Mar 1 2021)
Final
Rochester 3 @ Syracuse 2 (Feb 20 2021)
Final
Syracuse 3 @ Rochester 4 (Feb 10 2021)
Final OT

Match Up

Syracuse Rochester

Team Record 7-5-1-0 -- 15 points 6-4-1-1 -- 14 points

Division Ranking 5th North 4th North

Conference Ranking 13th AHL 10th AHL

League Ranking 13th 10th

Past 10 Games 6-4-0-0 5-3-1-1

Streak 4-0-0-0 0-1-1-1

Last Game 4-3 W @ Rochester (Mar 26 2021) Final OT 5-1 L vs Cleveland (Mar 31 2021) Final

Home Record 3-4-0-0 3-2-1-0

Away Record 4-1-1-0 3-2-0-1

GF 45 39 

GA 38 41 

PP (Overall) (7/45) 15.6% (15/51) 29.4%

PP (Home) (4/29) 13.8% (7/23) 30.4%

PP (Away) (3/16) 18.8% (8/28) 28.6%

PK (Overall) (13/61) 78.7% (11/51) 78.4%

PK (Home) (6/35) 82.9% (6/24) 75.0%

PK (Away) (7/26) 73.1% (5/27) 81.5%

PP vs. Opp. (3/17) 17.6% (7/20) 35%

PK vs. Opp. (7/20) 65% (3/17) 82.4%

Leading Rookie Fortier (4-2-6) Laaksonen (1-6-7)

Most PIM Witkowski - 23 Fitzgerald - 27

Team PIM/GM 12.3/Game 12.4/Game

Leading Scorers Somppi (4-6-10) Dea (4-8-12)

Barre-Boulet (4-4-8) Fogarty (5-3-8)

Katchouk (4-4-8) Elie (3-5-8)

Thomas (1-7-8) Ruotsalainen (3-5-8)

Fortier (4-2-6) Mersch (3-4-7)

Last 5 Games 4-3 W @ Rochester (Mar 26 2021) Final OT 5-1 L vs Cleveland (Mar 31 2021) Final

6-3 W @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Mar 24 2021) Final 4-3 L vs Syracuse (Mar 26 2021) Final OT

5-2 W @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Mar 19 2021) Final 3-2 L @ Utica (Mar 10 2021) Final SO

3-0 W vs Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Mar 13 2021) Final 4-2 W @ Syracuse (Mar 6 2021) Final

4-2 L vs Rochester (Mar 6 2021) Final 4-2 W vs Utica (Mar 3 2021) Final
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Leading After 1st 3-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 6-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 4-2-0-0 3-2-1-0

Tied After 2nd 0-1-0-0 2-1-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-3-1-0 1-2-0-1

Trailing After 2nd 1-4-1-0 0-3-1-1

Out Shooting Opponents 1-3-0-0 1-1-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 6-2-1-0 5-3-1-1

1 Goal Games 3-2-1-0 3-2-1-1

2 Goal Games 0-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 3-1-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Syracuse Crunch vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Rochester Americans
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

39 X Jean-Sebastien Dea 4 1 6 7 0 4

40 Remi Elie 5 2 3 5 0 3

2 Oskari Laaksonen 5 1 4 5 2 2

81 Brett Murray 4 2 2 4 0 0

10 Brandon Biro 4 2 1 3 2 1

17 X Steven Fogarty 4 2 1 3 2 -1

15 Andrew Oglevie 3 2 1 3 0 -2

20 Ryan Jones 5 1 2 3 2 3

22 Arttu Ruotsalainen 4 1 2 3 2 -2

5 Casey Fitzgerald 5 0 3 3 19 -3

24 Mattias Samuelsson 5 0 3 3 2 -3

21 Ryan Scarfo 4 2 0 2 4 0

28 Michael Mersch 5 1 1 2 0 -1

25 Jack Quinn 4 0 2 2 0 -1

19 C.J. Smith 2 0 2 2 0 2

18 X Jacob Bryson 2 0 1 1 0 -1

74 X Rasmus Asplund 1 0 0 0 0 -2

8 Dylan Blujus 4 0 0 0 8 -1

29 Dominic Franco 2 0 0 0 2 -1

34 Stefanos Lekkas 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 Griffin Luce 3 0 0 0 2 0

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 3 0 0 0 0 0

51 Alec McCrea 1 0 0 0 0 1

13 Patrick McGrath 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Matej Pekar 5 0 0 0 18 -1

27 Patrick Polino 1 0 0 0 0 -1

37 Dalton Smith 5 0 0 0 0 -2

30 X Dustin Tokarski 1 0 0 0 0 0

77 Nicholas Welsh 1 0 0 0 0 -1

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 X Dustin Tokarski 1 1 0 0 60:00 2 2.00 0.949

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 3 2 1 0 179:35 9 3.01 0.883

34 Stefanos Lekkas 1 0 0 1 62:34 4 3.84 0.862

Syracuse Crunch
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

13 Boris Katchouk 5 2 3 5 4 6

16 Otto Somppi 5 1 3 4 2 3

26 X Ben Thomas 4 0 4 4 6 2

18 Taylor Raddysh 4 2 1 3 2 1

14 Devante Stephens 3 1 2 3 2 3

48 Grigori Denisenko 3 2 0 2 2 2

17 Peter Abbandonato 5 1 1 2 0 -1

12 Alex Barre-Boulet 2 1 1 2 0 3

53 John Ludvig 4 1 1 2 2 0

23 Scott Wilson 3 1 1 2 0 0

21 X Aleksi Heponiemi 1 0 2 2 2 1

27 Chase Priskie 2 0 2 2 0 1

22 X Ross Colton 1 1 0 1 0 1

25 X Brady Keeper 3 1 0 1 2 0

8 Serron Noel 3 1 0 1 7 1

74 Sean Day 4 0 1 1 2 -3

9 Gabriel Fortier 4 0 1 1 0 -3

15 Jimmy Huntington 4 0 1 1 4 0

58 Noah Juulsen 1 0 1 1 0 1

20 Ryan Lohin 4 0 1 1 2 -2

19 Nikita Pavlychev 2 0 1 1 0 -1

61 X Riley Stillman 2 0 1 1 2 -1

41 Henry Bowlby 2 0 0 0 0 2

62 X Jack Finley 1 0 0 0 0 0

57 Alex Green 3 0 0 0 0 3

30 Spencer Martin 3 0 0 0 2 0

52 Declan McDonnell 3 0 0 0 0 -3

81 X Greg Meireles 1 0 0 0 0 -1

33 Samuel Montembeault 2 0 0 0 0 0

79 Cole Schwindt 4 0 0 0 6 -2

71 Dmitry Semykin 1 0 0 0 0 -2

85 Daniel Walcott 2 0 0 0 4 -1

28 Luke Witkowski 3 0 0 0 0 -2

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

33 Samuel Montembeault 2 1 0 1 124:16 7 3.38 0.863

30 Spencer Martin 3 1 2 0 177:18 10 3.38 0.892

theahl.com



Syracuse Crunch vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Syracuse Crunch Rochester Americans

Goals Feb. 6 UTI 6
Mar. 24 at WBS 6

Feb. 12 at CLE 7

Assists Mar. 24 at WBS 11 Feb. 10 SYR 8
Feb. 12 at CLE 8
Mar. 6 at SYR 8

Points Mar. 24 at WBS 17 Feb. 12 at CLE 15

Penalty Minutes Mar. 24 at WBS 28 Feb. 20 at SYR 25

Minors Mar. 1 ROC 7
Mar. 13 WBS 7
Mar. 24 at WBS 7

Mar. 6 at SYR 8

Majors Mar. 24 at WBS 2 Feb. 12 at CLE 1
Feb. 20 at SYR 1
Mar. 31 CLE 1

Shots Feb. 20 ROC 39 Feb. 12 at CLE 34
Mar. 1 at SYR 34
Mar. 10 at UTI 34

Power Play Goals Mar. 6 ROC 2
Mar. 24 at WBS 2

Feb. 10 SYR 2
Feb. 12 at CLE 2
Feb. 18 UTI 2
Mar. 1 at SYR 2
Mar. 6 at SYR 2

Goals By Both Teams Feb. 13 WBS 9
Mar. 24 at WBS 9

Feb. 12 at CLE 10

Goals in 1st Mar. 24 at WBS 6 Feb. 10 SYR 2

Goals in 2nd Mar. 13 WBS 3
Mar. 26 at ROC 3

Feb. 12 at CLE 4

Goals in 3rd Feb. 13 WBS 3 Feb. 12 at CLE 3

Short Handed Goals Feb. 6 UTI 1 Feb. 12 at CLE 1
Mar. 3 UTI 1

Winning Margin Feb. 6 UTI 5 Feb. 12 at CLE 4

Most PIM Mar. 24 at WBS 28 Feb. 20 at SYR 25

Most Shots Feb. 20 ROC 39 Feb. 12 at CLE 34
Mar. 1 at SYR 34
Mar. 10 at UTI 34

Most Shots in 1st Feb. 27 UTI 16 Feb. 5 UTI 12
Feb. 26 at UTI 12
Mar. 6 at SYR 12

Most Shots in 2nd Feb. 20 ROC 17 Feb. 12 at CLE 15

Most Shots in 3rd Feb. 13 WBS 16 Feb. 20 at SYR 17

Fewest Shots Mar. 3 at WBS 18 Mar. 3 UTI 23

Fewest Shots in 1st Mar. 3 at WBS 2 Mar. 26 SYR 3

Fewest Shots in 2nd Mar. 24 at WBS 3 Mar. 10 at UTI 6

Fewest Shots in 3rd Feb. 27 UTI 4
Mar. 3 at WBS 4
Mar. 19 at WBS 4
Mar. 26 at ROC 4

Feb. 5 UTI 5
Feb. 10 SYR 5

Most Saves Mar. 19 at WBS 39 Feb. 12 at CLE 43
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Most Saves in 1st Feb. 27 UTI 11
Mar. 6 ROC 11
Mar. 19 at WBS 11

Feb. 18 UTI 14

Most Saves in 2nd Mar. 1 ROC 13
Mar. 13 WBS 13

Feb. 20 at SYR 15

Most Saves in 3rd Feb. 20 ROC 16
Mar. 13 WBS 16
Mar. 19 at WBS 16

Feb. 12 at CLE 17

Schedule
Date Game #

Feb. 10 22 Syracuse 3 at Rochester 4 Final OT

Feb. 20 60 Rochester 3 at Syracuse 2 Final

Mar. 1 68 Rochester 3 at Syracuse 4 Final

Mar. 6 113 Rochester 4 at Syracuse 2 Final

Mar. 26 152 Syracuse 4 at Rochester 3 Final OT

Apr. 2 214 Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Apr. 3 223 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT

Apr. 7 235 Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Apr. 21 288 Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Apr. 24 304 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT

May. 1 333 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT

May. 15 386 Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (1/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 8 Noel 9 Fortier 12 Barre-Boulet 13 Katchouk 14 Stephens 15 Huntington 16 Somppi

Feb. 6 Utica - 2 0 3 2 1 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 1

Feb. 10 at Rochester - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 - - 0 0 1 -1

Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 3 2 2 0 7 1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1

Feb. 17 at Utica - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 - 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 -2

Feb. 20 Rochester 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 5 1 - 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 0

Feb. 27 Utica 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

Mar. 1 Rochester 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 - 0 2 2 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 2

Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

Mar. 6 Rochester 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0

Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 2

Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3

Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 0 2 3 2 1 0 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0

Mar. 26 at Rochester - - 1 0 7 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 2

theahl.com



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (2/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 17 Abbandonato 18 Raddysh 19 Pavlychev 20 Lohin 21 Heponiemi 22 Colton 23 Wilson

Feb. 6 Utica 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 - 1 1 2 2 - 0 1 4 -1 -

Feb. 10 at Rochester 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 3 1 -

Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 2 1 0 0 1 4 1 -

Feb. 17 at Utica 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Feb. 20 Rochester 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - - -

Feb. 27 Utica 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 0 - 1 0 1 -1 - - -

Mar. 1 Rochester 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0

Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 -1

Mar. 6 Rochester 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 1 3 -1

Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 0 - - - 0 0 1 1

Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - - - - - 0 1 0 1

Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1

Mar. 26 at Rochester 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 - - 1 0 2 1
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (3/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 25 Keeper 26 Thomas 27 Priskie 28 Witkowski 39 Goncalves 41 Bowlby 46 Smith

Feb. 6 Utica - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 - 1 0 2 2 -

Feb. 10 at Rochester - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 -

Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1 - - -

Feb. 17 at Utica 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - - -

Feb. 20 Rochester 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 -2 - - -

Feb. 27 Utica 0 1 7 -1 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 -1 - -

Mar. 1 Rochester 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - -

Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - - - -

Mar. 6 Rochester - - - - - - -

Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 - 0 0 0 1 - - 0 1 1 1

Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0

Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 -1 3 2 4 4

Mar. 26 at Rochester 0 0 1 -1 0 3 0 2 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 2 -
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (4/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 48 Denisenko 52 McDonnell 53 Ludvig 57 Green 58 Juulsen 61 Stillman 62 Finley

Feb. 6 Utica 0 1 2 -1 - 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 3 3 -

Feb. 10 at Rochester 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 0 2 -

Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 3 1 - 0 1 0 -1 - - 0 1 2 1 -

Feb. 17 at Utica - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 0 0 -

Feb. 20 Rochester 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 -3 0 0 3 0

Feb. 27 Utica - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1

Mar. 1 Rochester - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 - - -

Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - -

Mar. 6 Rochester - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 5 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -

Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -

Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - - -

Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 1 1 - - - - -

Mar. 26 at Rochester 1 0 5 2 - - 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 - -
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (5/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 71 Semykin 74 Day 78 Dureau 79 Schwindt 81 Meireles 85 Walcott 88 Morand

Feb. 6 Utica - 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 1 0 1 -

Feb. 10 at Rochester - 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1 -

Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 1 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 -

Feb. 17 at Utica 1 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 - - -

Feb. 20 Rochester - - - 0 0 5 -1 - - -

Feb. 27 Utica - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 1 - - -

Mar. 1 Rochester - 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 - - -

Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 1 - - -

Mar. 6 Rochester 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -

Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 -

Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 2 0 3 2 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 -

Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 1 -

Mar. 26 at Rochester - 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 -
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (6/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 30 Martin 33 Montembeault 60 Gibson

Feb. 6 Utica - 1 32 W -

Feb. 10 at Rochester - 4 22 OT -

Feb. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 5 23 L -

Feb. 17 at Utica 4 15 L -

Feb. 20 Rochester 3 29 L -

Feb. 27 Utica 3 27 L -

Mar. 1 Rochester 3 31 W -

Mar. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 30 W -

Mar. 6 Rochester 4 23 L -

Mar. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 37 W

Mar. 19 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 2 39 W

Mar. 24 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 3 23 W

Mar. 26 at Rochester - 3 22 W -
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Laaksonen 5 Fitzgerald 8 Blujus 10 Biro 12 Pekar 13 McGrath 15 Oglevie

Feb. 5 Utica 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

Feb. 10 Syracuse 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 -1

Feb. 12 at Cleveland 0 1 0 -2 0 0 2 3 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 5 2

Feb. 18 Utica 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - -

Feb. 20 at Syracuse 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Feb. 26 at Utica 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 1 4 -1 0 1 3 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 3 -2

Mar. 3 Utica 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 0

Mar. 6 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 1 1

Mar. 10 at Utica 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0

Mar. 26 Syracuse 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 -1 - 2 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -

Mar. 31 Cleveland 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 17 Fogarty 18 Bryson 19 Smith 20 Jones 21 Scarfo 22 Ruotsalainen 24 Samuelsson

Feb. 5 Utica 0 0 4 -1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0

Feb. 10 Syracuse 1 0 3 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 -2

Feb. 12 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 2 1 4 1 0 2 1 1 - 0 1 2 -1 1 1 3 3

Feb. 18 Utica 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0

Feb. 20 at Syracuse 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 1

Feb. 26 at Utica 2 0 4 0 - 0 1 3 -3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -3

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 3 0 - - 0 1 1 -1 1 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 -2

Mar. 3 Utica 0 2 2 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 2

Mar. 6 at Syracuse 1 1 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 4 1 0 2 2 2

Mar. 10 at Utica 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 2 -1

Mar. 26 Syracuse - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 -2

Mar. 31 Cleveland - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 25 Quinn 27 Polino 28 Mersch 29 Franco 37 Smith 39 Dea 40 Elie

Feb. 5 Utica - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 - -

Feb. 10 Syracuse - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 2 2

Feb. 12 at Cleveland - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 3 0 1 1 3

Feb. 18 Utica 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1

Feb. 20 at Syracuse 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

Feb. 26 at Utica 0 0 2 -2 - 0 2 2 1 - - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 2 -3

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 5 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0

Mar. 3 Utica 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2

Mar. 6 at Syracuse 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 1 0 1 0 1

Mar. 10 at Utica 1 0 2 -1 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1

Mar. 26 Syracuse 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 2 4 0

Mar. 31 Cleveland 0 0 3 -3 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 44 Luce 51 McCrea 74 Asplund 77 Welsh 81 Murray 1 Luukkonen 30 Tokarski

Feb. 5 Utica - - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 3 31 L

Feb. 10 Syracuse - - 0 0 0 -2 - 1 0 2 -1 3 20 W -

Feb. 12 at Cleveland - - 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 43 W -

Feb. 18 Utica - - - - 0 1 1 0 3 35 W

Feb. 20 at Syracuse - - - - 1 1 5 1 2 37 W

Feb. 26 at Utica - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 7 32 L -

Mar. 1 at Syracuse 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 1 0 4 21 L -

Mar. 3 Utica 0 0 0 1 - - - 1 0 1 0 2 31 W -

Mar. 6 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 2 27 W -

Mar. 10 at Utica 0 1 2 0 - - - 0 1 4 1 2 35 OT -

Mar. 26 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 -1 - - -

Mar. 31 Cleveland 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 1 -1 4 24 L -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 34 Lekkas

Feb. 5 Utica -

Feb. 10 Syracuse -

Feb. 12 at Cleveland -

Feb. 18 Utica -

Feb. 20 at Syracuse -

Feb. 26 at Utica -

Mar. 1 at Syracuse -

Mar. 3 Utica -

Mar. 6 at Syracuse -

Mar. 10 at Utica -

Mar. 26 Syracuse 4 25 OT

Mar. 31 Cleveland

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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